EATON TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING December 6, 2018

Supervisor Roberts opened the regular December meeting with the pledge to the flag of our Country. Present were Supervisor Roberts, Clerk Cleary, Treasurer Dolman, and Trustee Bankhead, and Trustee Droscha.

Clerk Cleary moved to approve the agenda. Trustee Droscha supported. MOTION CARRIED.

Clerk Cleary read the synopsis of the minutes from previous month's meeting. **Trustee Bankhead moved to accept the Clerk's report. Trustee Droscha supported. MOTION CARRIED.**

Treasurer Dolman presented the monthly report. Clerk Cleary moved to approve the Treasurer's report as printed. Trustee Droscha supported. MOTION CARRIED.

Supervisor Roberts moved to pay current bills. Trustee Droscha supported. MOTION CARRIED.

Sherriff Report:

Written report submitted.

CORRESPONDENCE:

Supervisor Roberts reported that the State Dept. of Treasury sent a memo to the Assessors regarding a 2019 AMAR audit.

Public Comment: None.

NEW BUSINESS

None

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

None

REPORTS

<u>County Commissioner:</u> Commissioner B. Droscha distributed information regarding recreational marijuana.

<u>Library</u>: Ms. Jo Jones had sent the November minutes previously. She reported Eaton Rapids Library has become a district library and that Lee Township was added to our district. A gingerbread house event is upcoming as well as a Jane Austin party. 2019 is the 125th anniversary of the library with many events to follow!

Rural Fire: No report.

<u>CECC:</u> Treasurer Dolman invited everyone to the Christmas Open House December 9.

<u>Recreation Co-Op</u>: Trustee Bankhead gave an update on the ballfield construction. The deadline for the DNR grant was met. Final touches will be complete in the spring.

Clerk Cleary presented a dividend received from Accident Fund for the Township Insurance.

<u>PUBLIC COMMENT:</u> Mr. Mike Boguz requested assistance from the Township regarding a drainage issue on his property.

T . /	TEET	TNIC	ADI	OUR	NED	7.51	$\mathbf{D} \mathbf{M}$
IV.		IIN(T	AD.	\mathbf{v}	NUD	7.51	I .IVI.

Charamy Cleary,	Eaton Twp	Clerk